LRBa1285/1 MES:bjk:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 549

January 15, 2010 – Offered by Representative Hraychuck.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 14: delete "January 1, 2010" and substitute "July 1, 2011".
- 3 **2.** Page 7, line 20: delete "April".
- **3.** Page 7, line 21: delete "1, 2011" and substitute "November 1, 2013".
- **4.** Page 9, line 4: delete "January 1, 2010" and substitute "July 1, 2011".
- 6 (END)